## Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

## **Amendment Form**

\_\_\_\_\_

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1875

TO ALLOW A COUNTY WITH ELECTRONIC VOTER REGISTRATION RECORDS TO DESIGNATE VOTE CENTERS; AND TO ALLOW VOTERS IN CERTAIN COUNTIES TO VOTE IN ONE SITE REGARDLESS OF PRECINCT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1875

Amend House Bill No. 1875 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Bell as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "county clerk at" and substitute "county clerk or county board of election commissioners at"

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "county clerk may" and substitute "county clerk or county board of election commissioners may"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "county clerk while" and substitute "county clerk or county board of election commissioners while"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete " $\underline{\text{county clerk is}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{county clerk or}}$  election official is"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "county clerk shall" and substitute "county clerk or county board of election commissioners shall"

AND

Page 2, delete line 32 and substitute the following: "equipment used at a vote center;"



AND

Page 2, delete line 34 and substitute the following: "equipment used at a vote center;"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "registration book" and substitute "registration book; and"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 5

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "(7)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute the following:

"(e)(1)(A) Before establishing one (1) or more vote centers in the county under § 7-1-111, the county clerk shall certify to the Secretary of State and the county quorum court that the county has a secure electronic"

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "(a)" and substitute "(i)"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "(b)" and substitute "(ii)"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 23 through 27 and substitute the following:

"(B) If the county clerk has certified to the county
quorum court a determination of sufficiency under subdivision (e)(1)(A) of this"

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "county clerk and" and substitute "county clerk, the county board of election commissioners, and"

AND

Page 4, line 34, delete "clerk and" and substitute "clerk, the county board of election commissioners, and"

AND

"county clerk or county board of election commissioners."
AND
Page 5, line 3, delete "county clerk shall" and substitute "county clerk or county board of election commissioners shall"
The Amendment was read
By: Representative Slinkard JAW/JAW - 03-22-2013 08:49:07

Page 5, delete line 2 and substitute the following:

**JAW264** 

**Chief Clerk**